

Khushvinder Singhal

(B.com, FCS, LLB,MBA(F),MFC,IP)
IBBI REGD INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL & ADVOCATE
IP Regn.No. (IBBI/IP-N00888/2019-2020/12833)
egistered Address: House no. 399,SECTOR 12-A ,Panchkula, Haryana

Registered Address: House no. 399, SECTOR 12-A , Panchkula, Haryana ... 134112

Interim Resolution Professional – Starlit Power Systems Limited
Email ID – <u>starlit.cirp@gmail.com</u>
Mobile - +9199140-30030

20th May, 2023

To,

BSE Limited.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 538733

Ref.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Subject: Form-G under Regulation 36 A(1) of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to our intimation dated 23rd March, 2023, regarding the initiation of corporate insolvency resolution process ("CIRP") in the case of M/s Starlit Power Systems Limited ("the Company") under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, filed against the company by Advani Private Limited.

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Section 36 A(1) of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016, the Form-G has been provided as **Annexure I** which has been published in the newspapers Business Standards (Hindi & English Edition, New Delhi) dated 17.05.2023.

The above disclosure is being made pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Clause (16)(h) of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and





Khushvinder Singhal

(B.com, FCS, LLB,MBA(F),MFC,IP)
IBBI REGD INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL & ADVOCATE
IP Regn.No. (IBBI/IP-N00888/2019-2020/12833)
Registered Address: House no. 399,SECTOR 12-A ,Panchkula, Haryana
134112

Interim Resolution Professional – Starlit Power Systems Limited
Email ID – <u>starlit.cirp@gmail.com</u>
Mobile - +9199140-30030

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Starlit Power Systems Limited



(Mr. Khushvinder Singhal)

Interim Resolution Professional

In the matter of M/s Starlit Power Systems Limited

Reg no.: (IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00888/2019-2020/12833)

Registered Address: House no. 399, Sector 12-A, Panchkula,

Haryana ,134112

Registered Mail: kvsinghal@gmail.com

Email for correspondence -starlit.cirp@gmail.com

Mobile- +91-9914030030

(Starlit Power Systems Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from March 20, 2023, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Khushvinder Singhal (IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00888/2019-2020/12833, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Delhi Bench-II by order dated 20.03.2023 under the provisions of the code, which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench -II, New Delhi on 21.03.2023 under the provisions of the Code.).

Armexure I

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR STARLIT POWER SYSYTEMS LIMITED FACTORY AT GURGAON.

(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)Regulations, 2016)

	RELEVANT PAR	TICULARS		
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	STARLIT POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED CIN- L37200DL2008PLC174911		
2.	Address of the registered office	A-1/51, LGF, Safdarjung Enclave,New Delhi- 110029, South Delhi, India		
3.	URL of website	secretarial@starlitgroup.net		
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Starlit Powers Systems Limited, Atta, G 41, Sohna, Gurgaon, Haryana – 122003		
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services	Lead		
		Name	Metric Tonnes/Day	Yearly*
		Lead Oxide Grey and Red	15	4500
	·	Refined Lead	15	4500
		Led Alloys	15	4500
		Remetted Lead	30	9000
		Battery		
	•	Name	Numbers/day	Yearly
	·	Auto Battery	480	144000
		Inverter Battery	480	144000
		*No. of days taken 300 for yearly computation, taking only the working days.		

6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services	As per the provisional Balance Sheet dated		
	sold in last financial year	20.03.2023, the sale recorded is		
		55,95,077.50.		
		Remelted Lead 20,000.000 Kgs		
		Oxide		
		14,000.000 Kgs		
		At present the company is operating on lease.		
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	NIL		
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Details can be sought by sending a request to the Interim Resolution Professional at starlit.cirp@gmail.com		
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by sending a request to the Resolution Professional at		
		starlit.cirp@gmail.com		
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	01-06-2023		
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	11-06-2023		
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	16-06-2023		
13.	Process email id to submit EOI	starlit.cirp@gmail.com		

Mr. Khushvinder Singhal
Interim Resolution Professional
Regn No IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00888/2019 -2020/12833
For M/s Starlit power Systems Limited
Registered Email- kvsinghal@gmail.com
Email for Correspondence: starlit.cirp@gmail.com

Mob: +91-9914030030, +91-9875921491